
9 E.—7

The term of a bursary is two years, but may be extended for one year longer.
A bursar under these regulations receives £20 per annum, together with the fees
for the course for the degree or the diploma in home science and domestic arts, and,
if obliged to live away from home, an allowance of £30 per annum. These bursaries
are not tenable by holders of any other bursaries.or of any scholarship of the value
of £20 and upwards.

So far (1914) bursaries of this kind to the number of nineteen have been
awarded. Ten bursars are taking the course for the degree, and nine that for the
diploma in home science and domestic arts.

Table Md shows the number of scholarships, bursaries, and studentships held
at each University college during the year 1913.

Table Md.—Scholarships, Bursaries, Exhibitions, and Studentships held at the Affiliated
Institutions in 1913.*

* Exclusive of Rhodes Scholarships and International Exhibition Scholarships (which are tenable out of New
Zealand), and exclusive also of Research Scholarships given by the Government. | Inolndes eight who are also
holders of bursaries : Total bursaries, 191.

The University Endowment Act, 1868.

The income accrued under this Act, and applicable to the purposes of higher
education yet to be determined by Parliament, amounted, on the 31st March, 1914,
to £308 Is. Bd., received from reserves in Westland.

2—E. 7.

Scholarships, &o.
Auckland
University

College.
Victoria
College.

Canterbury Otago T t ,
College. University. 10tal-Junior University Scholarships ...

Senior National Scholarships
Taranaki Scholarships ...
Senior University Scholarships ...
Bursaries
Sir George Grey Scholarships
Other Scholarships and Exhibitions
Training-college Studentships

6
8

2
28

1
1

108

5
12
2
4

36
1
2

108

4 12 271
16 22 58... | 3 5

2 8
26 93 183
114

12 7 22
109 120 445

4
16

26
1

12
109

Totals ... 154 170 168 260 752


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

