The term of a bursary is two years, but may be extended for one year longer. A bursar under these regulations receives £20 per annum, together with the fees for the course for the degree or the diploma in home science and domestic arts, and, if obliged to live away from home, an allowance of £30 per annum. These bursaries are not tenable by holders of any other bursaries or of any scholarship of the value of £20 and upwards.

So far (1914) bursaries of this kind to the number of nineteen have been awarded. Ten bursars are taking the course for the degree, and nine that for the diploma in home science and domestic arts.

Table MD shows the number of scholarships, bursaries, and studentships held at each University college during the year 1913.

Table Md.—Scholarships, Bursaries, Exhibitions, and Studentships held at the Affiliated Institutions in 1913.\*

Scholarships, &c.		Auckland University College.	Victoria College.	Canterbury College.	Otago University.	Total.
Junior University Scholarships	•••	6	<b>5</b> .	4	12	27
Senior National Scholarships		8	12	16	22	58
Taranaki Scholarships			<b>2</b>		3	5
Senior University Scholarships		2	4	·	2	8
Bursaries		28	36	26	93	183
Sir George Grey Scholarships		1	1	1	1	4
Other Scholarships and Exhibitions		1	2	12	7	22
Training-college Studentships		108	108	109	120	445
Totals		154	170	168	260	752

<sup>\*</sup> Exclusive of Rhodes Scholarships and International Exhibition Scholarships (which are tenable out of New Zealand), and exclusive also of Research Scholarships given by the Government. † Includes eight who are also holders of bursaries: Total bursaries, 191.

## THE UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENT ACT, 1868.

The income accrued under this Act, and applicable to the purposes of higher education yet to be determined by Parliament, amounted, on the 31st March, 1914, to £308 1s. 8d., received from reserves in Westland.